PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4245012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGERS HOLSTER CO., LLC	12/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFARILAND, LLC
Street Address:	13386 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6327805
Patent Number:	8196792
Patent Number:	7497043
Patent Number:	7657977
Patent Number:	8458867
Patent Number:	7971762
Patent Number:	8793916
Patent Number:	8312662
Patent Number:	8910839
Patent Number:	8533987
Patent Number:	D647589
Patent Number:	D658262
Patent Number:	D651684
Patent Number:	8793918
Patent Number:	D674873
Patent Number:	D684660
Patent Number:	D668311
Patent Number:	8950099
Patent Number:	D717390

PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0461

504198336

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D667216
Patent Number:	9541348
Patent Number:	9494384
Patent Number:	D709160
Patent Number:	D717393
Patent Number:	9277803
Patent Number:	D736477
Patent Number:	D710476
Patent Number:	8850737
Patent Number:	8863423
Patent Number:	8806796
Patent Number:	9261320
Patent Number:	D733422
Patent Number:	8870042
Application Number:	13864799
Application Number:	29545024
Patent Number:	D747093
Patent Number:	D747870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: pbennett@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: KANE KESSLER, P.C. Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-4041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=FiledStampedSAFARILANDLLC-DE-Merger(002)#page1.tif source=FiledStampedSAFARILANDLLC-DE-Merger(002)#page2.tif source=FiledStampedSAFARILANDLLC-DE-Merger(002)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0462

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROGERS HOLSTER CO., LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SAFARILAND, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SAFARILAND, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 10:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203595900

Date: 12-28-16

2754430 8100M SR# 20167289529

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:09 AM 12/28/2016
FILED 10:09 AM 12/28/2016
SR 20167289529 - File Number 2754430

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ROGERS HOLSTER CO., LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

SAFARILAND, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

1. The name and state of formation, and type of entity, of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Formation	Entity Type
Safariland, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Rogers Holster Co., LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), dated as of December 20, 2016, by and between Safariland, LLC and Rogers Holster Co., LLC, has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities of the merger.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Safariland, LLC.
- 4. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 pm Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2016.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, located at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent entity of the merger.
- 7. The certificate of formation of Safariland, LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity of the merger.

[signature page follows]

427910_V1

PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of December 20, 2016.

SAFARILAND, LLC

Name: Julio Salvador Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 01/26/2017